

GP No. 32/25
Jyotsna Shokeen & Anr. v. Govt Of Nct Of Delhi & Anr.
CNR No. DLWT01-013027-2025

23.01.2026

Present: Sh. Ashish Tilwani, Ld counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1 /
State through VC.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file an
application seeking amendment in the petition.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **09.02.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/23.01.2026