

GP No. 32/25
Jyotsna Shokeen v. Govt of Nct of Delhi
CNR No. DLWT01-013027-2025

09.02.2026

Present: Sh. Ishwinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners through VC.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 1 / State.

The publication has taken place in the daily newspaper 'Statesman' and 'Navbharat (Hindi)' both dated 09.01.2026. Copy already placed on record.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file an application for amendment in the petition to add the specific prayer seeking the permission to sell the share of minor child.

Put up for further proceedings on **13.03.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/09.02.2026