

**GP No. 32/25**  
**Jyotsna Shokeen & Anr. v. Govt Of Nct Of Delhi & Anr.**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-013027-2025**

**25.03.2026**

Present: None for the petitioners despite repeated calls.  
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1 /  
State

Neither the petitioners nor anyone has appeared on their  
behalf despite repeated calls since morning.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned.

Put up for further proceedings on **01.04.2026**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/25.03.2026**