

**GP No. 32/25**  
**Jyotsna Shokeen & Anr. Vs. Govt Of Nct Of Delhi & Anr.**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-013027-2025**

**01.04.2026**

Present: Sh. Ishwinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners through VC.  
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the State / respondent no.1.  
None for the respondent no.2.

An application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC has been filed on behalf of the petitioners. Copy supplied to the respondent no.1 / State.

It has been submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioners that the amendment is being prayed for to specify the purpose for which the limited guardianship petition has been filed.

Heard. Application is allowed. Amended petition is taken on record. Copy supplied.

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1 seeks time to file reply.

Let the reply, if any, be filed by the respondent no.1 within one month from today with advance copy to the opposite party against due acknowledgment.

Put up for completion of pleadings / framing of issues on

**11.05.2026.**

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/01.04.2026**