

**GP No. 32/25**  
**Jyotsna Shokeen Vs. Govt Of Nct Of Delhi**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-013027-2025**

**11.05.2026**

Present: Sh. Ishwinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner through VC.  
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the State / respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the state / respondent seeks three weeks time to file reply.

Let the reply, if any, be filed by the respondent within three weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite party against due acknowledgment.

Put up for completion of pleadings on **16.07.2026**.

**(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
Delhi/11.05.2026